Compensated Absences

The obligation for compensated absences is recognized in the same manner as gratuity except remeasurement benefit
which is treated as part of OCI. The actuarial liability of Compensated Absences (unfunded)  of accumulated privileged
and sick leaves of the employees of the Company as at March 31, 2019 is given below:

For the Year ended For the Year ended
Particulars March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018

Privileged Leave 554.25 438.52
Sick Leave 302.66 189.05

Principal Actuarial assumptions as at the Balance Sheet date

Discount Rate 7.75% 7.75%
Salary Growth Rate 9.00% 8.00%

Notes:  i) Assumptions relating to future salary increases, attrition, interest rate for discount & overall expected rate
of return on Assets have been considered based on relevant economic factors such as inflation, market
growth & other factors applicable to the period over which the obligation is expected to be settled.

  (Amount in Rs thousand)

  (Amount in Rs thousand)

5959

PEERLESS FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Notes To Financial Statements For The Year Ended 31st March, 2019

Sensitivity analysis:

Particulars Change in Effect in Gratuity
Assumption Obligation

For the year ended 31st March, 2019
Discount Rate +0.50% 1,081.92

-0.50% 1,080.77
Salary Growth Rate +0.50% 1,179.93

-0.50% 1,082.235

The above sensitivity analysis is based on a change in an assumption while holding all other assumptions constant.
In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated. When calculating
the sensitivity of the defined benefit obligation to significant actuarial assumptions the same method (projected unit
credit method) has been applied as when calculating the defined benefit obligation recognised within the Balance Sheet.

Recognised in Other Comprehensive Income

Particulars  Gratuity

Remeasurement - Acturial loss/(gain) 140.31
For the year ended March 31, 2019 140.31